11
Bridgelux® Solderless Holder
Product Data Sheet DS1340-1
Introduction
Bridgelux Solderless Holder Assemblies provide ultimate convenience for simple and reliable solderless connections to
Bridgelux’s  LED Arrays.
Bridgelux Solderless Holder is a revolutionary light source system that integrates Bridgelux’s V series COB technology
with poke-in connectivity enabling solder-free installation. Bridgelux Solderless Holder and LED light sources streamline

1616=15.8×15.8
1919=19×19
2424=24×24
2828=28×28
Bridgelux Solderless Holder  is available for six different COB sizes (BXHD-1212, BXHD-1313, BXHD-1616, BXHD-1919, BXHD-
2424, and BXHD-2828) and includes several features to simplify the design integration and manufacturing process.
3
Product Selection Guide
The following product configurations are available:
Table 1: Selection Guide
Bridgelux Part Number Array Size
(mm x mm)
Center Hole
Diameter (mm)
Bridgelux arrays
BXHD-1212-095 12.5 x 12.5 9.5 V6,V8,V3HD,V4HD,Vesta TW6
BXHD-1313-112 13.5 x 13.5 11.2 V10,V6HD
BXHD-1616-125 15.8 x 15.8 12.5 Vesta TW9
BXHD-1919-160 19 x 19 16.0 V13,V9HD ,Vesta TW13
BXHD-1919-165L 19 x 19 16.5 V13,V9HD ,Vesta TW13
BXHD-2424-213 24 x 24 21.3 V18,Vesta TW18
BXHD-2828-243 28 x 28 24.3 V22,Vesta TW22
Table 2: List of suitable conductor types, wire sizes and maximum insulation diameter
Conductor  Type Wire Size
Insulation Diameter
(mm)